During the year ended 30 June 2021, management performed an overall review of the tax calculations and respective
treatments. As part of this exercise, amongst other minor matters, it was found that the historic treatment of a deferred
tax liability on refundable capitalised research and development was incorrectly applied , which necessitated reworking
the tax calculations. This resulted in adjustments to the previously reported deferred tax calculations. As the matter
identified related to periods preceeding 1 July 2019, the majority of the impact was recognised as an adjustment to the
opening balances as at 1 July 2019 in accordance with the requirements of AASB 108 Accounting Policies, Changes
in Accounting Estimates and Errors.

68

Global Health Limited

ABN 75 091 377 892

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 30 June 2021

30 Correction of Prior Period Error (continued)

The aggregate effect of the error on the annual financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2021 is as follows:

Previously
stated

$

30 June 2020

Adjustments

$

Restated

$

Previously
stated

$

Opening
balance as at
1 July 2019

Adjustments

$

Restated

$

Consolidated Statement of
Profit or Loss and Other
Comprehensive Income

Income tax expense/(benefit) (181,971) 139,962 (42,009) - - -

Net loss for the year attributable
to members of the parent entity 60,128 139,962 200,090 - - -

Consolidated Statement of
Financial Position

Tax receivable 97,930 (97,930) - - - -

Deferred tax assets 391,799 (52,801) 338,998 334,665 (102,815) 231,850

Deferred tax liabilities (1,114,254) 1,032,143 (82,111) (1,141,160) 1,124,188 (16,972)

Net assets/(net liabilities) 269,192 881,412 1,150,604 (725,217) 1,021,373 296,156

Accumulated losses 21,768,550 (881,412) 20,887,138 21,860,746 (1,021,373) 20,839,373

As a result of the above adjustments, the basic and diluted loss per share (cents) increased by $0.36 cents per share
from $0.15 cents per share to $0.51 cents per share for the year ended 30 June 2020.

31 Key Management Personnel Remuneration

Any person(s) having authority and responsibility for planning, directing and controlling the activities of the entity,
directly or indirectly, including any director (whether executive or otherwise) of that entity are considered key
management personnel.

The names of directors who have held office during the financial year are outlined in the Directors' Report.